

(1)

criapln245.21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
913 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.245 OF 2021**

**VIJENDRA GULABSING JADHAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

Mr. Rupesh Jaiswal, Advocate h/f Mr. Ravindra B. Ade, Advocate for the applicant

Mr. R. B. Bagul, APP for the respondent No.1/State

**CORAM : V. L. ACHLIYA &
M. G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 12-02-2021

P. C.

. Heard.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant undertakes to remove the office objections, if any within two weeks.

3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 02-03-2021. Learned APP accepts the notice for the respondent No.1/State and seeks time to take instructions.

4. Stand over to 02-03-2021.

[M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.]

[V. L. ACHLIYA, J.]