

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

941 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.245 OF 2021

**VIJENDRA GULABSING JADHAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Rupesh Jaiswal h/f. Ade Ravindra B.
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. A.S. Shinde
Advocate for R/2 : Mr. Indraneel S. Godsay

...

**CORAM : V.K. JADHAV &
M.G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.
DATE : 02.03.2021**

P.C. :-

Learned counsel Shri Indraneel S. Godsay has instructions to appear for respondent no.2. Learned counsel thus seeks time. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to file additional affidavit in view of the subsequent development. Leave granted. Stand over to 23.03.2021.

[M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.]

[V.K. JADHAV, J.]