

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.245 OF 2021
VIJENDRA GULABSING JADHAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

**WITH
APPLN/1177/2022 WITH APPLN/978/2021 WITH
APPLN/2333/2020 WITH APPLN/3375/2022 WITH
APPLN/4035/2022**

Mr.Rupesh Jaiswal, Advocate for applicant
Mr.R.V.Dasalkar, APP for respondent no.1
Mr.Indraneel Godsay, Advocate for respondent no.2

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE : AUGUST 03, 2023**

ORDER :-

Stand over to 31.08.2023.

2. Criminal Application No.2615 of 2021 be tagged with this group of matters.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP